PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John M. Starkey	12/11/2007
Enrico N. Manes	12/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purdue Research Foundation	
Street Address:	3000 Kent Avenue	
City:	West Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11952987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)423-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-423-2300

joyce@bahretlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: William F. Bahret

Address Line 1: 320 North Meridian Street, Suite 510

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13054-243A2

William F. Bahret NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 020965 FRAME: 0905**

500543180

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John M. Starkey of 7216 Robert Ross Lane, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, and Enrico N. Manes of 400 North River Road, #1228, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled COAXIAL ELECTRICAL ACTUATOR FOR CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSIONS, which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/952,987, filed December 7, 2007; and

- isfulpeorf LUM

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 3000 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including utility and design applications, divisions and continuations, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>litt</u> day of	December, 2007.
	John Staley
	John M. Starkey
STATE OF Juliane)	
COUNTY OF Typecarre)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

	July & millorange
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Printed: July S. M. Donough
8/2/109	Resident of County

RECORDED: 05/19/2008

WITNESS Assignor's hand this day	y of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>07</u> .
	Ewis n Marie
	Enrico N. Manes
STATE OF Diane) SS: COUNTY OF Typeanoe)	
above-named Assignor, to me personally know	d County and State, personally appeared the n, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in hereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for ressed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Printed: July S. M. Johons L